
PY 2024 – 2025 Fiscal and Administrative Policy (FAP) Committee  
Meeting Time: Third Thursday at 11:00 a.m. 

 

Chair: Emily Colon, Deputy City Manager, Lakeland, emily.colon@lakelandgov.net 

 

Vice Chair: Michele Lieberman, County Manager, Alachua County, 

mlieberman@alachuacounty.us 

 

Board Liaison: John Drury, City Administrator, Tavares, jdrury@tavares.org 

 

Tasks (Goal I) 

• Review bylaws. 

• Review committee participation. 

• Report quarterly to Board of Directors.  

• Projects as needed. 

 

Continuing Members 

• Courtney Easley, Assistant to the Town Manager, Lauderdale-by-the-Sea, 

courtneye@lbts-fl.gov 

• Roberto Hernandez, Assistant City Manager, Lakeland, robhernandez@lakelandgov.net 

• Roberto Hernandez, Student Member, rhernandez@flymia.com 

• Phillip Holste, Assistant Town Administrator, Davie, pholste@davie-fl.gov 

• Faye Johnson, City Administrator, West Palm Beach, fjohnson@wpb.org 

• Jared Jones, Assistant City Manager, Panama City, jjones@panamacity.gov 

• Carole Morris, Assistant City Administrator, Plantation, cmorris@plantation.org 

• Gina Peebles, Assistant County Manager, Alachua County, gpeebles@alachuacounty.us 

• Alan Rosen, MIT, alanmpa2005@gmail.com 

 

New Members 

• Samantha Abell, City Manager, Gulf Breeze, sabell@gulfbreezefl.gov 

• Beth Carsten, Assistant City Administrator, Arcadia, ecarsten@arcadia-fl.gov 

• Catherine Givens, Deputy City Manager, Coral Springs, cgivens@coralsprings.gov 

• John McKinney, Director of Finance, Port Orange, jmckinney@port-orange.org 

• Ken Rubach, Deputy Town Manager, kenr@lbts-fl.gov 
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